Prevention Toolkit

Welcome to the Standing Strong Against Falls Fond du Lac County Falls Coalition Toolkit, developed to meet
the needs of local communities within the Fond du Lac County Area. The resources provided in this toolkit were
compiled from the coalition help you and your family members address your risks of falls.

Falls are NOT a normal part of aging. Falls can lead to loss of function, independence, and accelerate death.
While you or your family member may be at an increased risk for falls many factors are modifiable, and falls can
be prevented. The Center for Disease Control (CDC) and the American Geriatrics Society (AGS) recommend
that adults over the age of 65 receive a fall risk screening at least annually. In addition to the resources included
within this folder, please reach out to your local community contact for additional information:

NAME
Standing Strong Against Falls
ADRC
Non-Emergency Fire Departments:
Campbellsport
Fond du Lac
Mt. Calvary
Ripon
Waupun
Non-Emergency Police Departments:
Campbellsport
City of Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac Sheriff Dept.
North Fond du Lac
Ripon
Waupun
Public Health Department
Samaritan Clinic
Senior Centers:
Ripon Senior Center
The Center - Fond du Lac Senior Center

Waupun Senior Center

For additional contact information for local aging resources in your community please visit: standingstrongagainstfalls.com
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CONTACT INFO
standingstrongfdl@gmail.com

920-929-3466

920-533-5266
920-322-3808
920-753-1085
920-745-2262
920-324-7910

920-533-5391
920-929-3700
920-929-3390
920-929-3760
920-748-2910
920-324-7911
920-929-3085
920-926-4841

920-471-1636
920-322-3630
920-324-7930
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