

Prevention Toolkit

Welcome to the Standing Strong Against Falls Fond du Lac County Falls Coalition Toolkit, developed to meet the needs of local communities within the Fond du Lac County Area. The resources provided in this toolkit were compiled from the coalition help you and your family members address your risks of falls.

Falls are NOT a normal part of aging. Falls can lead to loss of function, independence, and accelerate death. While you or your family member may be at an increased risk for falls many factors are modifiable, and falls can be prevented. The Center for Disease Control (CDC) and the American Geriatrics Society (AGS) recommend that adults over the age of 65 receive a fall risk screening at least annually. In addition to the resources included within this folder, please reach out to your local community contact for additional information:

NAME	CONTACT INFO
Standing Strong Against Falls	standingstrongfdl@gmail.com
ADRC	920-929-3466
Non-Emergency Fire Departments:	
Campbellsport	920-533-5266
Fond du Lac	920-322-3808
Mt. Calvary	920-753-1085
Ripon	920-745-2262
Waupun	920-324-7910
Non-Emergency Police Departments:	
Campbellsport	920-533-5391
City of Fond du Lac	920-929-3700
Fond du Lac Sheriff Dept.	920-929-3390
North Fond du Lac	920-929-3760
Ripon	920-748-2910
Waupun	920-324-7911
Public Health Department	920-929-3085
Samaritan Clinic	920-926-4841
Senior Centers:	
Ripon Senior Center	920-471-1636
The Center - Fond du Lac Senior Center	920-322-3630
Waupun Senior Center	920-324-7930